CH \$390.00 2198909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		07/16/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patriot Software Company	
Street Address:	4883 Dressler Road NW	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 44718	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2198909	BIG BILLER
Registration Number:	2177430	RECRUITER'S EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2301938	TOP ECHELON
Registration Number:	2599250	JOB JAVELIN
Registration Number:	2622173	RECOMMENDED RECRUITER
Registration Number:	3134648	TOP ECHELON
Registration Number:	3595817	PATRIOT SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3595812	PATRIOT HIRE
Registration Number:	3595813	PATRIOT PAY
Registration Number:	3595814	PATRIOT TIME
Registration Number:	3595816	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	5026737	CAREER MARKETPLACE WHERE HIRING HAPPENS
Registration Number:	3033473	STARKJOBS.COM
Registration Number:	2969482	AKRONWORKS.COM
Registration Number:	5170080	TOP ECHELON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129181199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900506763 REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0840

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4129181110

Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Barry I Friedman

Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17/271

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry | Friedman

SIGNATURE: /Barry | Friedman/

DATE SIGNED: 07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=TerminationPatriot#page1.tif source=TerminationPatriot#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0841

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Patriot Software Company, an Ohio corporation, Patriot Software Company, a Delaware corporation, Caleb Management, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company and Canaan Properties, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors"), with a principal place of business located at 4883 Dressler Road NW, Canton, Ohio 44718, are the owners of record of trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a Commercial Security Agreement dated December 28, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantors and The Huntington National Bank (the "Secured Party"), with a principal place of business located at 220 Market Street, 5th Floor, Canton, Ohio 44701, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2018 at Reel 6243, Frame 0722; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- releases and reassigns to the Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title
 and interest of Secured Party under terms of the Security Agreement in the Trademarks
 more fully described on Exhibit "A", without recourse, representation or warranty,
 express or implied; and
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Huntington National Bank has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 16th day of July, 2019.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

By: // Printed Name:

Norman Solomon Vice President

Title:

Aice Liesinens

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0842

EXHIBIT "A"

issued Fa	
Patent Number	Issue Date
N/a	On de la transière e la committa de

Pending PROVISIONAL	L Patent Application
Serial Number	Flie Date
62/588,478	13/20/2017

Registration	Registration Date
Number	
2,198,909	10/20/1998
2,177,430	7/28/1998
2.301,936	12/21/1999
2,599,250	07/23/2002
2,622,173	09/17/2002
3,134,648	08/29/2006
3,595,817	03/24/2009
3,595,812	03/24/2009
3,595,813	03/24/2009
3,595,814	03/24/2009
3,595,816	03/24/2009
5,026,737	8/23/2016
3,033,473	12/27/2005
2,969,482	07/19/2005
5,170,080	3/28/2017

Panding Tradem	irk Applications
Serial Number	File Date
W/A	

	Registery	d Copyrights	
·	Registration	Registration Date	
	Number	The state of the s	um
	N/A		ì

Pending Copyright Applications		
NO 0 3 W. V.	File Date	
N/A	200007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 07/16/2019